

Addendum-3, dated 13 Feb 2018. This addendum shall be the part of the RFP, Draft PPA, ISA and LSA.

Sl. No.	Existing Clause no.	Existing clause	Amended clause (Read as)
1.	Point no 4. Of APPENDIX-II FORMAT OF BID SECURITY (Annexure-3 of Addendum-2 Dated 10 February 2018)	This Guarantee shall be irrevocable and remain in full force for a period of 180 (one hundred and eighty) days from the original Bid Due Date (“Expiry Period”) and a claim period of thirty (30) days or for such end date of the Expiry Period (“Claim Period”) or extended period as may be mutually agreed between KREDL and the Bidder, and agreed to by the Bank, and will continue to be enforceable till all amounts under this Guarantee have been paid.	This Guarantee shall be irrevocable and remain in full force for a period of 150 (one hundred and fifty) days from the original Bid Due Date (“Expiry Period”) and a claim period of thirty (30) days or for such end date of the Expiry Period (“Claim Period”) or extended period as may be mutually agreed between KREDL and the Bidder, and agreed to by the Bank, and will continue to be enforceable till all amounts under this Guarantee have been paid.
2.	Point no 15. Of APPENDIX-II FORMAT OF BID SECURITY (Annexure-3 of Addendum-2 Dated 10 February 2018)	For the avoidance of doubt, the Bank’s liability under this Guarantee shall be restricted to INR [in figures and words]. The Guarantee will remain in force until..... (Indicate date falling 180 (one hundred and eighty) days after the original Bid Due Date). The Bank will be liable to pay the amount or any part of the Guarantee only if KREDL serves a written claim on the Bank in accordance with clause 11 of this Guarantee, on or before (indicate date falling thirty (30) days after the Expiry Period).	For the avoidance of doubt, the Bank’s liability under this Guarantee shall be restricted to INR [in figures and words]. The Guarantee will remain in force until..... (Indicate date falling 150 (one hundred and fifty) days after the original Bid Due Date). The Bank will be liable to pay the amount or any part of the Guarantee only if KREDL serves a written claim on the Bank in accordance with clause 11 of this Guarantee, on or before (indicate date falling thirty (30) days after the Expiry Period).